Service Parts Catalog @ Contents

BLUE BIRD

PageSet ¥
300 Exterior
CENTER
DOOR ASSY, ELECTRICAL PANEL
1
FUEL TANK DOOR
With: OPTION 0505 WITH OPTION 40241 (MID-MOUNT TANKS)
2
ROOF PANELS AND OUTSIDE SIDE PANELS
3
RUB RAILS & EXTRUSION
4
FRONT
5
6
ROOF & HEADLINING PANELS
From BSN 20010605
7

REAR




Service Parts Catalog 300 Exterior

L Page Set PS0002952

Models: | C3FE
CENTER
DOOR ASSY, ELECTRICAL PANEL

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number —



Service Parts Catalog 300 Exterior
?
Models: | C3FE

CENTER
DOOR ASSY, ELECTRICAL PANEL

Key O artNumber Qty Description Comment

1 0027417 LATCH,ADJUSTABLE LEVER,SEALED

1 0027419 LATCH,ADJUSTABLE LEVER,SEALED,LOCKING LOCKING. FEATURE 30921-01
2 0027420 GASKET,ADJUSTABLE LEVER,SEALED

3 0025512 DOOR ASSY,ELECTRICAL ACCESS,,CV/TRANSIT

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number —



300 Exterior

Service Parts Catalog

Models: | C3FE
CENTER

FUEL TANK DOOR
With: | OPTION 0505 WITH OPTION 40241 (MID-MOUNT TANKS)

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

or. 09/03/02 BY TFM D
proy = . | 1857085

@ BYE BIA0 SO0V COMMMNY, ALL AIONTE RESERVED

I@__
10

LseA—

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 300 Exterior

L Page Set PS0002953

Models: | C3FE

CENTER

FUEL TANK DOOR

With: | OPTION 0505 WITH OPTION 40241 (MID-MOUNT TANKS)

Key O artNumber Qty Description Comment
1857093 DOOR & FRAME ASSY,FUEL FILL,LKG,SMALL, LOCKING. OPTION 0505

1 1856772 DOOR ASSY,FUEL FILLER,LK,SMALL,E-COAT OPTION 0505

2 1849595 SPRING,FUEL TANK DOOR

3 1856707 FRAME,FUEL FILL DOOR,SMALL,E-COAT

4 1849561 BUSHING,HINGE PIN,FUEL FILL DOOR

5 1876960 PIN,HINGE,FUEL FILL DOOR,SMALL

6 0040127 RETAINER,FUEL FILL DOOR ASSY

7 1878412 RETAINER,GROOVELESS RING,PUSH-ON,.187

8 1486919 BUMPER,RUBBER RECESS,.469 X .719 DIA

9 1795459 SCREW,MACH 10-24X 1/2 P HD,BLK

10 1469287 NUT,HEX,10-24,ELASTIC LOCKNUT,YEL ZN DICH

12 2001162 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 3/16,MED,YEL ZN

13 0038825 PAD,STOP,FUEL TANK DOOR

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 300 Exterior
’
Models: | C3FE
CENTER
ROOF PANELS AND OUTSIDE SIDE PANELS
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
NI 1086461 PANEL,ROOF,0/S,28,77HR
NI 1086479 PANEL,ROOF,0/S,35,77HR
NI 1873330 PANEL,O/S,UPR,35 SECT,77 HR,SCFE
NI 1873348 PANEL,0O/S,UPR,56 SECT,77 HR, SCFE
NI 1873363 PANEL,O/S,UPR,70 SECT,77 HR, SCFE
NI 0025720 PANEL ASSY,0O/S DRV,25.75 SKT,16GA,,TQ
NI 1636638 PANEL,0S/S,28,25.75 SK
NI 1636661 PANEL,0S/S,35,25.75 SK, TQ
NI 1636711 PANEL,0/SS,112,25.75 SK, TQ
NI 0020787 RIM,WHEELHOUSING,FRT,25.75 SKIRT,PAINTED
NI 0020791 RIM,WHEELHOUSING,REAR,25.75 SKIRT,

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 300 Exterior
?

Models: | C3FE
CENTER
RUB RAILS & EXTRUSION

Key O artNumber Qty Description Comment
NI 0967901 RUB RAIL EXTENSION,ENTRANCE DOOR,

NI 0309930 RUB RAIL,NO 01,,7 3/4 IN

NI 0309997 RUB RAIL,NO 07, 49 3/4 IN

NI 0310391 RUB RAIL,NO 47,329 3/4 IN"

NI 0020393 RUB RAIL,NO 64.5 CONT,452 1/4 IN

NI 1653872 CAP,END,ALUMINUM RUBRAIL COVER

NI 1652890 EXTRUSION,RUBRAIL COVER,ALUMINUM, 240"

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 300 Exterior

L Page Set PS0002948

Models: | C3FE
FRONT
® —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



Service Parts Catalog 300 Exterior

’
Models: | C3FE
FRONT

@ —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0034747 PANEL,ROOF CAP,FRONT CS
2 1787886 PANEL ASSY,ACCESS,FRONT UPPER INNER,CS
3 0056965 BOX,GLOVE COMPARTMENT
4 1882059 PANEL,ROOF,0/S FRT,RH EXTENSION
5 1561620 MOLDING,DRIP,ENTRANCE DOOR,36.75,TC

6 1581420 5 LIGHT ASSY, CLERANCE, AMBER, LENS

7 1713874 PANEL,HEADLINING,FRONT,CS
8 1724111 MOLDING,WIRE,35.00 SECTION,CS
9 1640069 PANEL,O/S,DRV'S,36.75 TSW,77 HR,FMVSS221

10 1657881 2 LIGHT ASSY,DIRECTIONAL,HELLA,AMBER

11 0062787 PANEL ASSY,ACCESS,FRT,20.09 BELT BAR,RH,

12 1657345 2 BRACKET,MTG,FRONT DIRECTIONAL LIGHTS

13 1518158 4 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-28,LOCKING,YEL ZN DICH

14 0062788 PANEL ASSY,ACS,FRT,20.09 BELT BAR,LH, C3FE
15 0059015 FRONT ASSY,2 PIECE CURVED FRONT, SCFE

16 1649904 HEADER ASSY,ENTRANCE DOOR

18 1683770 BOW ASSY,94.50,77 HR

21 1919836 PANEL,SUPPORT,FRONT,FIBERGLASS CAP, CS

22 0040153 2 SUPPORT,HEADLINING,FRONT SECTION, CS

NI 0527275 10 SCREW,10-16 X 3/8,AB,PH1,PAN,YEL ZINC

NI 1693407 FASTENER,HUCK,.25,BLIND,MAGNABULB, MBP-
NI 1555127 PANEL,I/S,DRV,36.75,TSW,77HR,FMVSS221,TC
NI 0028212 PANEL ASSY,DRIVERS,STATIONARY

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 300 Exterior

L Page Set PS0002948

Models: | C3FE
FRONT
® —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
NI 0004176 DOOR ASSY,GLOVE COMPARTMENT

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Page Set PS0002949

300 Exterior

C3FE
FRONT

Service Parts Catalog

Models:

Comment

Qty Description

PartNumber

Key

3
2
& I
N & sy
s =
2 Fimrye B
AN -
- / ¥
S=BAYS) a2s
™~ % A
= oY

B

W
. mﬁa@%\.\\\

a4

o

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog 300 Exterior

.
Models: | C3FE
FRONT
@ —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0059015 FRONT ASSY,2 PIECE CURVED FRONT, SCFE
2 0001151 GRILLE,LOWER,E-COAT,DRFL
3 0062787 PANEL ASSY,ACCESS,FRT,20.09 BELT BAR,RH, ENDING WITH BSN F20072515,
Ww20001524
3 0075742 PANEL ASSY,ACCESS,FRONT,RH,W/LOUVERS, BEGIN WITH BSN W20001525
4 0062788 PANEL ASSY,ACS,FRT,20.09 BELT BAR,LH, C3FE ENDING F20072515, WITH
20001524
4 0075743 PANEL ASSY,ACCESS,FRONT,LH, C3FE BEGIN WITH BSN W20001525
5 0001153 PANEL ASSY,GRILLE,FRONT,E-COAT,DRFL

6 0024488 2 BRACKET,MTG,HEADLIGHT,UPP,RH

7 0024486 2 BRACKET,MTG,HEADLIGHT,LWR,RH

8 0016337 INSERT,LOWER GRILLE,AA

9 0016378 2 BEZEL,HEADLIGHT,AA

10 0019265 2 CLIP,ATTACHING COWL TO MOUNTING

11 1391184 BRACKET,SNUBBER ALIGNMENT,RH,ZINC PLTD

12 1391200 BRACKET,SNUBBER ALIGNMENT,LH,ZINC PLTD

13 1385111 4 HINGE EXTENSION,FRONT ACCESS DOOR,

14 1213685 2 SNUBBER,FRONT ACCESS PANEL

15 1798420 LATCH,ADJUSTABLE LEVER,THIN GRIP STANDARD OPTION 07364. NON-
LOCKING

15 0027886 LATCH,ADJUSTABLE LEVER,THIN GRIP,LOCKING FEATURE 30921-01. LOCKING

16 0009332 BRACE ASSY,CENTER,COWL PANEL

17 1341700 LIGHT ASSY,PARKING,570 0825 W/1156 BULB ENDING WITH BSN F20056024

17 0067586 LIGHT ASSY,PARK,DIRECTIONAL BEGIN WITH BSN F20056025

18 0025628 HEADLAMP ASSY,RECT DBL,HLGN,RH,CS/A3

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog

300 Exterior

’
Models: | C3FE
FRONT

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

19 0025629 HEADLAMP ASSY,RECT DBL,HLGN,LH,CS/A3

19 0025627 HEADLAMP ASSY,RECT DBL,HLGN,LH,RH DRV,

20 1551381 4 BUMPER,.50 X .25,TC ACCESS DOOR

21 1812346 2 ISOLATOR,RADIATOR MTG,SANDWICH MOUNT

22 1318518 BAR,GRILLE,1.50,UPPER,AA

23 1233964 10 TRIM,VINYL,GRILLE BAR,FILLER

24 1320845 2 CAP,END,GRILLE BAR,1.50

25 2000073 6 SCREW,1/4-20 X 1,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH

26 2001394 6 RIVNUT,NC,1/4"

27 1675198 12 BOLT,CARRIAGE,1/4-20 X 5/8 ZINC PLATED

28 2001345 12 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LOCKING,YELLOW

29 0007996 6 CLIP,RETAINER,PUSH-ON,.25 STUD

30 1422948 2 SCREW,1/4-20 X 1-1/4,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH

31 2001170 2 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/4 ,MED,YEL ZN

32 1589522 12 SCREW,10-16 X 3/4,AB,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN

33 1253533 CABLE & HOOK ASSY,CMPT DOOR,25 3/4

34 2000776 SCREW,MACH, 10-32 X 3/4,PH1,RD HD,

35 2001105 WASHER,FLAT,13/64 X,1/2 X 3/64,YEL ZN DICH

36 2001287 13 NUT,HEX HD,10-32,YEL ZN DICH

37 1563816 6 SCREW,6-32X3/8,F,PH1,0VAL CNSK HD,

38 1854397 12 RIVET,BLIND,.25 DIA,.38 GRIP

39 1221399 12 SCREW,10-32 X 3/4,PH, TRUSS,YEL ZN DICH

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 300 Exterior

L Page Set PS0002949
Models: | C3FE
FRONT
@ —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

40 2001162 12 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 3/16,MED,YEL ZN
41 1166750 2 WASHER,FLAT,25/64 X 13/16X 5/64,YEL ZN
42 0882795 4 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED,YELLOW
43 2001451 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,YELLOW DICHROMATE
44 0854406 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18 X 1,GR8,YEL ZN
45 2001188 4 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN
46 1142603 4 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,GR 8,YELLOW

47 2000016 12 SCREW,1/4-14 X 5/8,B,HEX,W/PLAIN WASH,
48 1657881 2 LIGHT ASSY,DIRECTIONAL,HELLA,AMBER

49 1657345 2 BRACKET,MTG,FRONT DIRECTIONAL LIGHTS
50 1518158 4 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-28,LOCKING,YEL ZN DICH
51 2001162 4 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 3/16,MED,YEL ZN
52 2001279 4 NUT,HEX HD,10-24,YEL ZN DICH"

53 2000750 4 SCREW,MACH,10-24 X 1/2,PH1,RD HD,YEL

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 300 Exterior
?

Models: | C1FE, C3FE, CSFE, CSRE
FRONT

ROOF & HEADLINING PANELS
From BSN 20010605

BSN

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog

300 Exterior

Models:

C1FE, C3FE, CSFE, CSRE
FRONT
ROOF & HEADLINING PANELS

BSN:| From BSN 20010605

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

1 1912336 PANEL,ROOF CAP,FRONT, CS STANDARD. ENDING WITH BSN
F10038544, F20038549

1 0034747 PANEL,ROOF CAP,FRONT CS STANDARD. BEGIN WITH BSN
F10038545, F20038550

1 1916949 PANEL,ROOF CAP,FRONT,W/DEST SIGN, CS" OPTION 6165, 6184. ENDING
WITH BSN F10038544,
F20038549

1 0034750 PANEL,ROOF CAP,FRONT,W/DEST SIGN CS OPTION 6165, 6184. BEGIN WITH
BSN F10038545, F20038550

1 1924372 PANEL,ROOF CAP,FRONT,LUMINATOR DEST OPTION 3055. ENDING WITH BSN
F10038544, F20038549

1 0034751 PANEL,ROOF CAP,FRONT,LUMINATOR DEST OPTION 3055. BEGIN WITH BSN
F10038545, F20038550

1 1924380 PANEL,ROOF CAP,FRONT,RIGHT HAND DRIVE, @ OPTION 3480. ENDING WITH BSN
F10038544, F20038549

1 0034752 PANEL,ROOF CAP,FRONT RIGHT HAND DRIVE OPTION 3480. BEGIN WITH BSN
F10038545, F20038550

2 1787886 PANEL ASSY,ACCESS,FRONT UPPER INNER,CS  STANDARD

2 1787894 PANEL ASSY,ACCESS,FRT UPR INNER,RH DRIVE OPTION 3480. RH DRIVE

3 0056965 BOX,GLOVE COMPARTMENT

4 1882059 PANEL,ROOF,0/S FRT,RH EXTENSION

5 1561620 MOLDING,DRIP,ENTRANCE DOOR,36.75,TC STANDARD

5 1745975 MOLDING,DRIP,ENT DOOR,36.75,RH DRIVE, OPTION 3480. RH DRIVE

6 1581420 LIGHT ASSY, CLERANCE, AMBER, LENS ENDING WITH BSN F20038500

7 1713874 PANEL,HEADLINING,FRONT,CS

7 1640291 PANEL,H/L,FRONT,PERFORATED

8 1724111 MOLDING,WIRE,35.00 SECTION,CS

9 1640069 PANEL,O/S,DRV'S,36.75 TSW,77 HR,FMVSS221 STANDARD

9 1684679 PANEL,O/S,DRIVER'S SECTION,RH, TSW OPTION 3480. RH DRIVE

10 1657881 2 LIGHT ASSY,DIRECTIONAL,HELLA,AMBER

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog

300 Exterior

’
Models: | C1FE, C3FE, CSFE, CSRE
FRONT
ROOF & HEADLINING PANELS
BSN: | From BSN 20010605
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
11 1809383 PANEL ASSY,ACCESS,FRT,20.09 BELT BAR,RH,
11 0062787 PANEL ASSY,ACCESS,FRT,20.09 BELT BAR,RH, C3FE ONLY
12 1657345 2 BRACKET,MTG,FRONT DIRECTIONAL LIGHTS
13 1518158 4 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-28,LOCKING,YEL ZN DICH
14 0075743 PANEL ASSY,ACCESS,FRONT,LH, C3FE
15 0006148 FRONT ASSY,2 PC CURVED FRONT, CSFE
15 0027712 FRONT ASSY,CURVED,2 PIECE
15 0006130 FRONT ASSY,2 PC CURVED FRONT,C1FE
15 0059015 FRONT ASSY,2 PIECE CURVED FRONT, SCFE
16 1649946 HEADER ASSY, DRIVERS WINDOW ENDING WITH BSN F192453
16 1649821 HEADER,FRONT SIDE,LH,36.75,TQ BEGIN WITH BSN F192454
18 1683770 BOW ASSY,94.50,77 HR
21 1919836 PANEL,SUPPORT,FRONT,FIBERGLASS CAP, CS
22 0040153 2 SUPPORT,HEADLINING,FRONT SECTION, CS
23 1698653 TRIM,CVR,WRG & TBG,RH POST,AIR DR,CF2,
NI 0033684 5 SCREW,10-16 X 3/4,AB,PHI,PN/HD,BZDICH, FOR # 23
NI 0527275 10 SCREW,10-16 X 3/8,AB,PH1,PAN,YEL ZINC
NI 1693407 FASTENER,HUCK,.25,BLIND,MAGNABULB,MBP-
NI 1555127 PANEL,I/S,DRV,36.75,TSW,77HR,FMVSS221,TC
NI 0028212 PANEL ASSY,DRIVERS,STATIONARY
NI 0004176 DOOR ASSY,GLOVE COMPARTMENT

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog 300 Exterior

L Page Set PS0002954

Models: | C3FE
REAR
L 4 —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

iBHA13T F e
REV

on. 7411795 ¢ DB
250 7/ 11735 8 BF | gy

) SLiE 61D F0T AN AL RIGTE AESEYER

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog

300 Exterior

Models: | C3FE
REAR
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 1652171 PANEL ASSY,FIBERGLASS,REAR, TQFC STANDARD. WITH REAR WINDOW
cuTtouTt
1 1811819 PANEL ASSY,FIBERGLASS,REAR,W/O WDO C/O OPTION 06195. WITHOUT REAR
WINDOW CUTOUT
2 1620020 LIGHT ASSY,STOP,QB
3 1619998 LIGHT ASSY,TAIL,QB
4 1620012 LIGHT ASSY,DIRECTIONAL,AMBER,RH,QB
5 1620004 LIGHT ASSY,DIRECTIONAL,AMBER,LH,QB
6 1581321 LIGHT ASSY,BACK-UP,QB
7 1657345 BRACKET,MTG,FRONT DIRECTIONAL LIGHTS
8 1281369 LIGHT,CLEARANCE,RED,KD500-0-6-637,WL
9 1415769 RIVET,POP,.18 X .45,CHERRY SSPS-6-4
10 0026512 REFLECTOR,RED
10 0026511 REFLECTOR,AMBER
11 1619980 LIGHT ASSY,LICENSE PLATE
12 1925825 CLAMP RING,WINDOW,REAR,CS/QB
13 1925817 WINDOW,HEHR,REAR,CS/QB
14 3943925 18 SEAL,WINDOW,.50 X .375,QB
15 1925833 26 SCREW,8-18 X 1/2,AB,PH1,PAN HD,BLK ZN
16 1279843 22 RIVET,BRAZIER HEAD,J O KING,BACV-88

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “





